

Manual Purchase Order
**Foxlink India Electric Private Limited
Bid Summary Sheet**
Project Name : A246 Project
Version : 1
Date : 29-11-2023

Item	Spec	Item Unit	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Remark
Switches and Access Points						
1	Catalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+, 4 x 1G, Network Essentials	C9200L-48P-4G-E	2	2,43,558.00	4,87,116.00	
2	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+, 4 x 1G, Net	CON-SNT-C92004GE	2	90,794.00	1,81,588.00	
3	C9200L Network Essentials, 48-port license	C9200L-NW-E-48	2	-	-	
4	1KW AC Config 5 Power Supply - Secondary Power Supply	PWR-C5-1KWAC/2	2	1,05,329.00	2,10,658.00	
5	India AC Type A Power Cable	CAB-TA-IN	4	-	-	
6	Catalyst 9200 Blank Stack Module	C9200-STACK-BLANK	4	-	-	
7	C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port Term license	C9200L-DNA-E-48	2	-	-	
8	C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port, 3 Year Term license	C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y	2	34,598.00	69,196.00	
9	Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment	NETWORK-PNP-LIC	2	-	-	
10	Catalyst 9200L 48-port data, 4 x 1G, Network Essentials	C9200L-48T-4G-E	2	1,37,837.00	2,75,674.00	
11	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9200L 48-port data, 4 x 1G, Net	CON-SNT-C920L48E	2	51,326.00	1,02,652.00	
12	C9200L Network Essentials, 48-port license	C9200L-NW-E-48	2	-	-	
13	125W AC Config 5 Power Supply - Secondary Power Supply	PWR-C5-125WAC/2	2	49,154.00	98,308.00	
14	India AC Type A Power Cable	CAB-TA-IN	4	-	-	
15	Catalyst 9200 Blank Stack Module	C9200-STACK-BLANK	4	-	-	
16	C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port Term license	C9200L-DNA-E-48	2	-	-	
17	C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port, 3 Year Term license	C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y	2	34,598.00	69,196.00	
18	Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment	NETWORK-PNP-LIC	2	-	-	
19	Catalyst 9200L 24-port data, 4 x 1G, Network Essentials	C9200L-24T-4G-E	2	82,723.00	1,65,446.00	
20	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9200L 24-port data, 4 x 1G, Net	CON-SNT-C920L24T	2	29,724.00	59,448.00	
21	C9200L Network Essentials, 24-port license	C9200L-NW-E-24	2	-	-	
22	125W AC Config 5 Power Supply - Secondary Power Supply	PWR-C5-125WAC/2	2	49,154.00	98,308.00	
23	India AC Type A Power Cable	CAB-TA-IN	4	-	-	
24	Catalyst 9200 Blank Stack Module	C9200-STACK-BLANK	4	-	-	
25	C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port Term license	C9200L-DNA-E-24	2	-	-	
26	C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3 Year Term license	C9200L-DNA-E-24-3Y	2	18,848.00	37,696.00	
27	Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment	NETWORK-PNP-LIC	2	-	-	
28	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	GLC-LH-SMD=	12	38,757.00	4,65,084.00	
29	PDU for Server Rack (Rack 20U Size, Indian standard)		2	5,125.00	10,250.00	
30	Unifi AP AC PRO - without PoE	UAP-AC-PRO	4	15,000.00	60,000.00	
31	Professional services cost for one-time installation of Switches, and Access Points		1		50,000.00	
32	One time remote configuration support for Switches,		1		20,000.00	
Audio Video						
33	Access Reader with Buzzer	DS - KIT804AMF	7	4,305.00	30,135.00	
34	Face Reader	DS - KIT607PEF	4	78,261.00	3,13,044.00	
35	Bullet camera	DS-2CD3T45G0-4IS(B	10	5,761.00	57,610.00	
36	Dome Camera	DS-2CD2346G1-I/SL	15	5,490.00	82,350.00	
37	64 Channel NVR, (10 TB x 16 nos)	DS-9664NI-116	1	1,36,957.00	1,36,957.00	
38	48-Port Gigabit Ethernet Smart Switch With 2 Dedicated SFP Ports	GS748T	2	37,827.00	75,654.00	
39	ADITECH ADIPC-510 4U 19" Rack mount system with FSP FSP 400 W Industrial SMPS IMB-792;- ASRock Industrial board Intel Core i7-6700 processor 32 GB DDR4 RAM (16 GB x 2) Innodisk Industrial Model- M4UI-AGS1KCRG-C) 1TB SATA Hard Disk USB Keyboard and Mouse Windows 10 Pro 64-bit Ports : - 2 x GLAN, 4 x RS-232, 6x USB, 1 x VGA, 1 x HDMI Slots : - 5 x PCI, 1 x PCIex4, 1 x PCIex16 slots	ADIPC-500-W-400	2	69,962.00	1,39,924.00	
40	4K LED TV - Kodak 139 CM (55 Inch TV) Ultra HD (4K) LED Smart TV, Quad Core Processor	58P636	5	38,500.00	1,92,500.00	
41	Ceiling mount bracket	PLB-CE946-01XL	5	6,037.00	30,185.00	
42	Fabrication work	Custom	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	
43	Consumable Kit		1	5,000.00	5,000.00	
44	Project Management, Cabling, Termination, Installation of Dome & Bullet camera, Configuration of NVR, Fabrication and installation of displays, Testing commissioning and hand over.		1	1,00,000.00	1,00,000.00	

bid



第 1 頁

Item	Spec	Item Unit	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Remark
Cabelling and Passive Work						
45	High Link Fiber Optic, Armoured, Uni-loose Tube Outdoor Cable, Gel filled, Peripheral Steel rod Strength Member, Single Sheath Black HDPE, OS2, 6 cores	53011-0006	1000	42.00	42,000.00	
46	High Speed Gigabit Ethernet, U/UTP, 23AWG, 250MHZ PVC Cable, Red, C6 (SFC)	86202-0000	12	7,718.00	92,616.00	
47	High Speed Gigabit Ethernet, U/UTP, 23AWG, 250MHZ PVC Cable, Yellow, C6 (IoT)	86203-0000	4	7,718.00	30,872.00	
48	High Speed Gigabit Ethernet, U/UTP, 23AWG, 250MHZ PVC Cable, Green, C6 (NI)	86201-0000	15	7,718.00	1,15,770.00	
49	High Speed Gigabit Ethernet, U/UTP, 23AWG, 250MHZ PVC Cable, Gray, C6 (CCTV & WIN)	86204-0000	15	7,718.00	1,15,770.00	
50	High Speed Gigabit Ethernet, U/UTP, 23AWG, 250MHZ PVC Cable, Blue, C6		6	7,718.00	46,308.00	
51	High Speed Gigabit 24AWG UTP Patch Cord Red, LSZH, C6, 10M	20220-1000	12	674.00	8,088.00	
52	High Speed Gigabit 24AWG UTP Patch Cord Yellow, LSZH, C6, 10M	20230-1000	10	674.00	6,740.00	
53	High Speed Gigabit 24AWG UTP Patch Cord Green, LSZH, C6, 10M	20210-1000	5	674.00	3,370.00	
54	High Speed Gigabit 24AWG UTP Patch Cord White, LSZH, C6, 10M	20240-1000	15	674.00	10,110.00	
55	High Link LCU to LCU Fiber Optic Patch Cord, Duplex, OS2, 3M	72020-0030	12	843.00	10,116.00	
56	RJ 45 Connectors / Ferrule with station ID both ends	RJ45D	500	15.00	7,500.00	
57	RJ 45 Cap	RJ45B6	500	10.00	5,000.00	
58	Velcro- 5 mtrs Black		1	1,250.00	1,250.00	
59	Velcro Blue - 10 Mtr/20mm width		1	1,250.00	1,250.00	
60	Cable Tie-200 mm White	Cable_Tie-200X3.6mm	5	400.00	2,000.00	
61	Laying of cat6 cable		9455	50.00	4,72,750.00	
62	RJ 45 Connector Crimping		500	30.00	15,000.00	
63	10Mtr Patchcord Laying		50	30.00	1,500.00	
64	6 core Fiber Cable Laying		1000	90.00	90,000.00	
65	HDPE Pipe Laying		1000	110.00	1,10,000.00	
66	Fiber splicing		12	900.00	10,800.00	
67	Testing and Documentation Fiber		12	1,500.00	18,000.00	
68	Testing and Documentation Copper		500	150.00	75,000.00	
69	Project Management Charges		1	75,000.00	75,000.00	
IP Phones						
70	Enterprise IP Phone	X303	25	8,000.00	2,00,000.00	
71	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	185446	1	-	-	
72	IP OFFICE SMB MODEL	370570	1	-	-	
73	IP OFFICE R10+ 3RD PARTY IP ENDPOINT 1 LIC:CU	383072	50	3,735.00	1,86,750.00	
74	IP OFFICE R10+ SIP TRUNK 1 LIC:CU	383085	30	1,644.00	49,320.00	
75	IP OFFICE R11 ESSENTIAL EDITION LIC:DS	396445	1	9,219.00	9,219.00	
76	POWER CORD INDIA	407790591	1	1,007.00	1,007.00	
77	IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT	700429202	1	1,967.00	1,967.00	
78	IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD A-LAW	700479702	1	1,589.00	1,589.00	
79	IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2	700504032	1	11,031.00	11,031.00	
80	IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT	700514867	1	20,475.00	20,475.00	
81	AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION	185446	1	-	-	
82	IP OFFICE R11 IP500 VOICE NETWORKING 4 LIC:CU	383087	4	15,323.00	61,292.00	
83	IP OFFICE R11 VOICEMAIL PRO 2 LIC:CU	383071	1	32,290.00	32,290.00	
84	IP OFFICE R11 PREFERRED VOICEMAIL PRO LIC:DS	396447	1	33,200.00	33,200.00	
85	MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL	185579	1	-	-	
86	IPO REM TECH SUPT 24X7 APR NBD - IP500 V2 1YPP	271611	1	42,684.00	42,684.00	
	Delivery terms : 10-12 weeks					delivery period should be indicated
	Payment terms : 40% In advance and remaining 60% within 30days from the date of Invoice.					1. Agree or other better condition 2. we do not accept 100% payment In
Sub-total :					56,66,613.00	
VAT 18% :					10,19,990.34	
Grand Total :					66,86,603.34	

bid



第2頁